
949-644-3151     recreation@newportbeachca.gov
newportbeachca.gov/recreation
100 Civic Center Drive, Bay E, Newport Beach, CA 92660

949-644-3145      mpatience@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1862       mgallardo@newportbeachca.gov

949-270-8154      drice@newportbeachca.gov

949-270-8155       csain@newportbeachca.gov

949-270-8109      carmas@newportbeachca.gov

949-270-8103       tphan@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1822      adoughty@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1826       helsouki@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1821      jsette@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1819      sbonifay@newportbeachca.gov

949-795-2381       tidepools@newportbeachca.gov

Recreation Supervisor: Molly Patience

Recreation Coordinator: Maddy Gallardo

G E N E R A L  C O N T R A C T  C L A S S E S  ( C Y C / F E E  B A S E D / C D M / C A M P S / A C E )

NEWPORT BEACH RECREATION & SENIOR SERVICES DEPARTMENT

INSTRUCTOR CONTACTS
N E W P O R T  B E A C H  R E C R E A T I O N  &  S E N I O R  S E R V I C E S  D E P A R T M E N T

C O N T R A C T  C L A S S E S

@CITYOFNEWPORTBEACH

Recreation Supervisor: Danny Rice

Recreation Coordinator: Cristin Sain

M A R I N A  P A R K  ( B E A C H E S ,  S A I L I N G ,  P E N I N S U L A ,  N E W P O R T  E L )

Recreation Supervisor: Cesar Armas

Recreation Coordinator: Tu Phan

N E W P O R T  C O A S T  C O M M U N I T Y  C E N T E R  ( A Q U A T I C S ,  N E W P O R T  C O A S T  E L )

Recreation Supervisor (Art & Enrichment): Anne Doughty

Recreation Coordinator (Art & Enrichment): Hilda El-Souki

Recreation Coordinator (Dance & Fitness): Savannah Bonifay

O A S I S  S E N I O R  C E N T E R

Recreation Supervisor (Dance & Fitness): Jena Delgado-Sette

N A T U R A L   R E S O U R C E S  ( F I I N ,  T I D E P O O L S ,  H I K E S )

949-644-3154      chuson@newportbeachca.gov

949-718-1993      oordiano@newportbeachca.gov

Recreation Supervisor: Cody Huson

Recreation Coordinator: Omar Ordiano

S P O R T S  ( A D U L T  L E A G U E S ,  T E N N I S ,  P I C K L E B A L L ,  T R A C K ,  Y S C )

City Mudline: (949) 718-1860
Applies to City athletic fields

and trails. Updated by 2pm each
day. Does not include Marina Park.



NMUSD Mudline: 714-467-2060

School District fields.

Our team of City staff are here to help. This list is intended for internal use only and is not for public distribution.



M A N A G E M E N T  T E A M

Recreation Manager (Aquatics, Contract Classes, NCCC, CYC): Brian Cordeiro

Recreation Manager (Youth Programs, Sports, Natural Resources): Brason Alexander

Recreation Manager (Marina Park): Racquel Valdez
949-270-8156       rvaldez@newportbeachca.gov

Recreation Manager (OASIS): Melissa Gleason
949-644-3247       mgleason@newportbeachca.gov

Recreation & Senior Services Deputy Director: Justin Schmillen

Recreation & Senior Services Director: Sean Levin
949-644-3159       slevin@newportbeachca.gov

949-644-3151     recreation@newportbeachca.gov
newportbeachca.gov/recreation
100 Civic Center Drive, Bay E, Newport Beach, CA 92660

NEWPORT BEACH RECREATION & SENIOR SERVICES DEPARTMENT

INSTRUCTOR CONTACTS
N E W P O R T  B E A C H  R E C R E A T I O N  &  S E N I O R  S E R V I C E S  D E P A R T M E N T

@CITYOFNEWPORTBEACH

C I T Y   S T A F F E D  F A C I L I T I E S  ( I N  P E R S O N  R E G I S T R A T I O N ,  Q U E S T I O N S ,  C L A S S E S )

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH RECREATION & SENIOR SERVICES DEPARTMENT - Bay E (first floor)
100 Civic Center Dr., Newport Beach, CA 92660
Office: 949-644-3151       Fax: 949-644-3155
Monday-Thursday, 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.       Friday, 7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

COMMUNITY YOUTH CENTER (CYC)
300 Fifth Ave., Corona del Mar, CA 92657
Office: 949-644-3165       Fax: 949-644-3155

MARINA PARK COMMUNITY & SAILING CENTER
1600 W. Balboa Blvd., Newport Beach, CA 92663
Office: 949-270-8150       Fax: 949-273-3520

NEWPORT COAST COMMUNITY CENTER (NCCC)
6401 San Joaquin Hills Road, Newport Coast, CA 92657
Office: 949-270-8100       Fax: 949-271-1627

OASIS SENIOR CENTER
801 Narcissus Ave., Corona del Mar, CA 92625
Office: 949-644-3244       Fax: 949-640-7364

A F T E R  H O U R S  ( M o n d a y - F r i d a y ,  5 : 3 0  p . m .  -  7 : 3 0  p . m .  &  A l l  d a y  S a t u r d a y - S u n d a y )

Park Patrol Cell:
949-795-2381
949-785-9834

Mudline (Field Conditions):
949-718-1860
*updated after 2pm M-F & 7:30 a.m. Sa-Su

Police Dispatch:
949-644-3717
non-emergency

Emergencies:
Dial 9-1-1

949-644-3160       jschmillen@newportbeachca.gov

949-644-3156       bcordeiro@newportbeachca.gov

949-644-3150       balexander@newportbeachca.gov


